made applicable thereto, and upon the further c, ,ndition that the form of said modified contracts 
shall be submitted to and approved by the Counsel to the Corporation before the execution thereof, 
and upon the further condition that the amounts of said additional contracts shall not exceed the 
sum of one hundred and eighty-five thousand dollars ($185,000). 

The Vice-President put the question whether the Board would agree with said resolution. 
Which was decided in the affirmative by the following vote : 
Affirmative—The Vice-Pre-ident, Aldermen Brown, Burke, Donovan, Eiseman, Flynn, Gecks, 

Keahon, Lantry, Long, Morgan, \Iuh, Murphy, Oakley, O'Brien, Owens, Prague, Rinn, Rogers,